

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## **Legislation Text**

File #: AO 23-53, Version: 1

Amending the 2023 Capital Improvement Budget to allocate funding for capital maintenance projects to the appropriate departments, as part of the first phase of deferred maintenance funding as recommended by the Capital Improvement Budget Committee.

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Long-Range Capital Improvement Budget Committee received the capital maintenance funding recommendations on April 10, 2023 and recommended the proposed Phase One projects for City Council approval on Monday, May 8<sup>th</sup>, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Office of Financial Services staff request to amend the 2023 Capital Improvement Budget in the manner as specified in Attachments A and B; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to sections 57.09 and 10.07.4 of the City Administrative Code, does certify there are available for transfer appropriation funds of \$5,800,556 in the Capital Fund; and now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor that \$5,800,556 is available for transfer of appropriation in the Capital Fund, as heretofore adopted and amended by this Council, be hereby further amended in the particulars as specified in the attached financial analysis.

## See Attachment.

The City of Saint Paul Long-Range Capital Improvement Budget Committee reviewed these recommendations on April 10, 2023 and voted to recommend City Council approval on May 8, 2023.